auvtopa

open spaces

Smoking Shelter

AUTOPA Open Spaces Smoking Shelter

Functional and robust in its design, the AUTOPA open spaces Smoking Shelter provides smokers with protection from the
elements whilst complying with both UK & Irish regulations. The frame is manufactured from high quality aluminium and the
side and roof panels are manufactured from UV stable PET sheet. To comply with smoking shelter legislation, only the top
half of the side panels are filled with PET sheet. Powder coated RAL 7016 Grey as standard, the shelter can be coated in
any other BS or RAL colour (codes must be specified at time of order).

Available flanged only, the AUTOPA open spaces Smoking Shelter features an adjustable foot to make installation easier
on uneven surfaces. Please remember, the location of the smoking shelter in relation to other structures can affect its

compliance.

Product Range
Order Code

138 000 215
138 000 225
138 000 235
138 000 245
138 000 255
138 000 265

138 000 050
138 817 140

Product details

Overall Height: 2330mm

Overall Width: 2050mm

Foot is adjustable by 70mm on each leg.
Perch bench:1900mm x 150mm
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Made in,

Britain

Description

2x1m Smoking Shelter
2x2m Smoking Shelter
2x3m Smoking Shelter
2x4m Smoking Shelter
2x5m Smoking Shelter
2x6m Smoking Shelter

Accessories and Installation Parts
Perch Bench
Ash Tray

www.autopa.co.uk
+44 (0)1788 550556

AUTOPA Limited
Cottage Leap, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 3XP

Weight
60.0kg
94.0kg

126.0kg

162.0kg
196.0kg
230.0kg

24.0kg

Installation & use

Supplied in component form for easy installation.
Flanged shelters must be bolted down onto a concrete surface (no less than 300mm?) per leg by means of one 10mm anchor bolt.

The area surrounding the installation must be flat and level with no nearby surface irregularities or gradient changes.
On-site assembly requires construction skill.
This product is guaranteed for 12 months (if installed and used correctly).
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