







AUTOPA Open Spaces Smoking Shelter

Functional and robust in its design, the AUTOPA open spaces Smoking Shelter provides smokers with protection from the elements whilst complying with both UK & Irish regulations. The frame is manufactured from high quality aluminium and the side and roof panels are manufactured from UV stable PET sheet. To comply with smoking shelter legislation, only the top half of the side panels are filled with PET sheet. Powder coated RAL 7016 Grey as standard, the shelter can be coated in any other BS or RAL colour (codes must be specified at time of order).

Available flanged only, the AUTOPA open spaces Smoking Shelter features an adjustable foot to make installation easier on uneven surfaces. Please remember, the location of the smoking shelter in relation to other structures can affect its compliance.

J		
Order Code	Description	Weight
138 000 215	2x1m Smoking Shelter	60.0kg
138 000 225	2x2m Smoking Shelter	94.0kg
138 000 235	2x3m Smoking Shelter	126.0kg
138 000 245	2x4m Smoking Shelter	162.0kg
138 000 255	2x5m Smoking Shelter	196.0kg
138 000 265	2x6m Smoking Shelter	230.0kg
	Accessories and Installation Parts	
138 000 050	Perch Bench	24.0kg
138 817 140	Ash Tray	

Product details

- Overall Height: 2330mmOverall Width: 2050mm
- Foot is adjustable by 70mm on each leg.
- Perch bench:1900mm x 150mm

Installation & use

Supplied in component form for easy installation. Flanged shelters must be bolted down onto a concrete surface (no less than 300mm³) per leg by means of one 10mm anchor bolt.

The area surrounding the installation must be flat and level with no nearby surface irregularities or gradient changes.

On-site assembly requires construction skill.

This product is guaranteed for 12 months (if installed and used correctly).





